INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT REGARDING SERVICE DELIVERY STRATEGY

WHEREAS, pursuant to the provisions of O.C.G.A. § 36-70-20 the County of Bartow and the cities of Adairsville, Cartersville, Emerson, Euharlee, Kingston, Taylorsville and White have agreed upon the services to be mutually and individually provided the citizens within Bartow County; and

WHEREAS, the County of Bartow and the cities of Adairsville, Cartersville, Emerson, Euharlee, Kingston, Taylorsville and White have mutually agreed to the services as outlined within the Service Delivery Strategy; and

WHEREAS, these agreements are codified within the Service Delivery Strategy as submitted and reviewed by the State of Georgia;

THEREFORE, the County of Bartow and the cities of Adairsville, Cartersville, Emerson, Euharlee, Kingston, Taylorsville and White do hereby adopt this 2024 update to the Service Delivery Strategy;

AND THEREFORE, the County of Bartow and the cities of Adairsville, Cartersville, Emerson, Euharlee, Kingston, Taylorsville and White do hereby authorize the Chief Elected Official of each local government to sign and certify its adoption.

So agreed by signature of the above-named local governments.

SIGNATURES BEGIN ON THE NEXT PAGE

CITY OF ADAIRSVILLE

BY:_____

MAYOR

ATTEST: _____

CITY CLERK

So agreed this ______, 2019.

CITY OF CARTERSVILLE

BY:_____

MAYOR

ATTEST: _____

CITY CLERK

CITY OF EMERSON

BY:_____

MAYOR

ATTEST: _____

CITY CLERK

CITY OF EUHARLEE

BY:_____

MAYOR

ATTEST: _____

CITY CLERK

CITY OF KINGSTON

BY:_____

MAYOR

ATTEST: _____

CITY CLERK

CITY OF TAYLORSVILLE

BY:_____

MAYOR

ATTEST: _____

CITY CLERK

CITY OF WHITE

BY:_____

MAYOR

ATTEST: _____

CITY CLERK